

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Ko!-91

No. 2150-IE/3M-(1)-22/2021

Dt. 27.10.2021

ORDER

The Governor has been pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of W.B.S. (Duties, Rights & Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980 read with No.1353-F(P) d.2.3.12 in favour of Sri Debiprasad Bardhan, Assistant Engineer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-I, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate to acquire a residential flat measuring 985 sq. ft. super built area for residential purpose at District- South 24 Parganas, P.S.- Narchdrapur, Building No.-65, Flat No.-B2, situated at Mouza-Jagatipota, J.L. No.-3, R.S. Dag No.-9 under R.S. Khatian No.-18, appertaining to L.R. Dag No.-37 under L.R. Khatian No.-459 at appreciated cost of Rs.29,95,000=00(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Ninety Five thousand) only inclusive of registration fee etc.

The permission is hereby accorded subject to the condition that securing compliance of all statutory duties, liabilities and obligations as enshrined under the provisions of the West Bengal Apartment Ownership Act'1971 and/or West Bengal (Regulation of Promotion of Construction and Transfer by Promoters)Act,1983 and rules framed there under as amen led time to time and also any other rules/statues that may be applied to him in this context will be his sole responsibility and Government in no way will be responsible for violation or deviation of non-observance of such rules.

This order is issued subject to the condition that Sri Bardhan will remain answerable to the Govt. if any of the furnished facts/documents is found to be false/ incorrect in later date.

The said property should have been reflected in returning of declaration of asset.

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2150/1(5)-IE

Dt. 27.10.2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1) P.A. to Secretary, I & W Department.
- 2) The Director of Personnel and Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I & W Dte., Jalasampad
- 3) The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W Dte.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, I & W Dte..
- 5) Sri Debiprasad Bardhan, Assistant Engineer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

6) Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell. for Man.

Government of West Bengal